# 505284457 01/17/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5331231

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
FRANZ RETTICH				12/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	EUREC EN	EUREC ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY GMBH			
Street Address:	BORNTAL	BORNTALSTRASSE 9			
City:	36460 MEI	36460 MERKERS			
State/Country:	GERMAN	,			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	664	7701			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	•	2)509-9559			
	na cont to th		nat is unsuccesstu	it will he cent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i					
	f provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it w. -509-5050			
using a fax number, i	<b>f provided; if</b> 212	that is unsuccessful, it w			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	<b>f provided; if</b> 212 tm-	<i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> -509-5050			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f provided; if 212 tm- : THI 100	<i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> -509-5050 group@wg-law.com LO C. AGTHE WALL STREET, 10TH FLC	ill be sent via US M		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided; if 212 tm- : THI 100 WL	<i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> -509-5050 group@wg-law.com LO C. AGTHE WALL STREET, 10TH FLC ERSCH & GERING LLP	<i>ill be sent via US M</i> DOR		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; if 212 tm- : THI 100 WL	<i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> -509-5050 group@wg-law.com LO C. AGTHE WALL STREET, 10TH FLC	<i>ill be sent via US M</i> DOR		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided; if 212 tm- : THI 100 WL NE <sup>*</sup>	<i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> -509-5050 group@wg-law.com LO C. AGTHE WALL STREET, 10TH FLC ERSCH & GERING LLP	<i>ill be sent via US M</i> DOR		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided; if 212 tm- : THI 100 WL NE	<i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> -509-5050 group@wg-law.com LO C. AGTHE WALL STREET, 10TH FLC ERSCH & GERING LLP W YORK, NEW YORK 1000	<i>ill be sent via US M</i> DOR		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided; if 212 tm- : THI 100 WL NE	that is unsuccessful, it was -509-5050 group@wg-law.com LO C. AGTHE WALL STREET, 10TH FLO ERSCH & GERING LLP W YORK, NEW YORK 1000 5045-592	<i>ill be sent via US M</i> DOR		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided; if 212 tm- : THI 100 WL NE	that is unsuccessful, it was -509-5050 group@wg-law.com LO C. AGTHE WALL STREET, 10TH FLC ERSCH & GERING LLP W YORK, NEW YORK 1000 5045-592 THILO C. AGTHE	<i>ill be sent via US M</i> DOR		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f provided; if 212 tm- : THI 100 WL NE	that is unsuccessful, it was -509-5050 group@wg-law.com LO C. AGTHE WALL STREET, 10TH FLC ERSCH & GERING LLP W YORK, NEW YORK 1000 5045-592 THILO C. AGTHE /Thilo C. Agthe/	<i>ill be sent via US M</i> DOR		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	f provided; if 212 tm- 100 100 WL NE <sup>1</sup>	that is unsuccessful, it was -509-5050 group@wg-law.com LO C. AGTHE WALL STREET, 10TH FLO ERSCH & GERING LLP W YORK, NEW YORK 1000 5045-592 THILO C. AGTHE /Thilo C. Agthe/ 01/17/2019	<i>ill be sent via US M</i> DOR		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Franz Rettich, a citizen of Germany, with an address at Bismarckstr. 14, 89281 Altenstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and/or patent applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to EuRec Environmental Technology GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, with an address at Borntalstraße 9, 36460 Merkers, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), which is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successor and assigns, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents and their respective registrations, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and applications based in whole or in part upon the Patents and any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions and every proprietary right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patents; Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all the Patents in the name of Assignor or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all the Patents to Assignee in accordance herewith; this Assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by Assignor, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that Assignor will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by Assignee, to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said Patents or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of the Patents, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the Patents.

Franz Rettich

Dated: 10. 12. 16

By: <u>Helle</u> Inventor

PATENT REEL: 048051 FRAME: 0934

#### EXHIBIT A

### Registered U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Date Filed
6,647,701	DEVICE FOR PRODUCING WRAPPED PRESS BALES	11-18-2003	09-30-2002

#### U.S. Patent Applications

None

**RECORDED: 01/17/2019**